3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
(O copvricHT 20 : ’ ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 60 N DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER 1| DEVELOPMENT 1602014 | JH | UG
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED TR RTEET
Al ECR-17-007560 25MAY2017 | F7 K/
22665071 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL 8 | ECR-21-005374 awar202 | WC | TE
22665077 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC \
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266507-1 3 ool e i MECHANICAL
] ] PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
1-2266507-2 B oo e o PNEUMATIC
7-2266507-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE |71.62 mm [.064] F
INSUL [3.73 mm [.147] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 Ll
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION -1 EE 2119641-1  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - 1 1 1 1 2119082-3 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH —1 7| INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH LT |  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE A T I i T T gjg
3.50-4.10 mm [.138-. 161 IN] 1.20-1.40 mm [.047 - .055 IN] 50-4. 138-.161 IN] 1.45-1.65 mm [.057-.065 IN] : ,
TERMINALW 90841100 Rev L : : - f TERMgmgiLA o 19@8411@@ Rev L : - : S T L [180c5- 7 ok, oRT HD LAR HS F 1.0 =
o o - -] 2119580-1  |[MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
APPLICATION APPLICATION :
SPECIFICATION : : : SPECIFICATION : : : - | | | - | 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE c38
- |REF |REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED AT 2119955-1 |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL _ [FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/DELPHI SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL _ JCI/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/DELPHI SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER St r g r ) 2844908-1  |SCREN, LOUKING 199
2113589~ | 60012911 60994015 2113590~ | B1.2-1.65 2113589- 1 6001291 60994015 2113590~ 1 B1.2-1.65 S L O L 264490 7-1  |POST, LOCKING 98
2113589-7 60012914 10779162 2113590-2 D1.2-1.65 2113589-7 60012914 10779162 2113590-2 D1.2-1.65 St 318563~ 1 GUARD, FRONT CHIP 39
2113589-3 60012111 2113589-3 60012111 mannEREn 455888-5 | SPACER, CRIMPER 187
21135894 60012114 21135894 60012114 R 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
2113589-5 60014011 2113589-5 60014071 R 2119740-1  [TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
21135896 60014012 21135896 60014012 ol 272 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS, 2 x .188 66
2113589-7 60014214 2113589-1 60014214 R 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
2113589-8 601105711 2113589-8 60110511 _ 1 1 1 1 5-180272-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP M4 X 6.0 59
SRR EEAREEAR EEEELE: EEARLEIE AN - T[] 985575-3  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
1-2113589-0 60110711 1-2113589-0 60110711 R B I R R 13386838 [FEED PAWL £
e R e e ~ [ 4[4[ 4 4| 21680833 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12 0 | 54
- l2 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoMS, M4 X 10 53
1-2113589-3 7220300 1-2113589-3 7220300 — T = Ts030 T T T e ers =
[ -2113589-4 F198600 1-2113589-4 F198600 : : . 0 :
R 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
: : R 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE { __—|CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT /4 WIRE L _—|CRIMP HEIGHT ¢ CRIMP HEIGHT /a ’
1 ® NE{J oo LINCH] @g@ BEFERENCE SETTING 17t @ NE{} e LINCH ] I REFERENCE SETTING RN 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
T TV T S SR - -] 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
' | S | ‘ LOTm0 0o 1040 00 0. : R 2119653-1 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
(1] R 1803583-9  [APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
R 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
R 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
A b r ] ] 1-1752356-7 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -l 2022 |2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - e el 2y 2 | 3-2844962-2 |OPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
N R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R I R 209287 1STRIP CUIDE ¥
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE R W 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2]
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE *WARNING H PR PR PR I | -18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 2
ECE SO AT HER HUNIENG APFLECATOR I THE P reby, ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING ST ] 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. FOR | ARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER | RN | 2119806~ 1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3
R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. — T 3tesac i T<ToP ShErR lf
DOCUMENT,  T01-35000. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . N T I R 5119805-1  TSHEAR HOLDER FRONT ol
/1\ APPLY TORG-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD 1 :
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGH AT QUALIFACATION. NN L B, PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT )
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. 1 1 ? ? 1 1 1-138031711-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 3
: NE f f 7
: NE f f 6
] ] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-8  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Nl T2l 2] 1] 1] 8-1633965-0 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
T 122 1 ] 1] 7-1633664-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS0CTZ0Ta — S
JHOU onnecTiIviTy
CHYK . 160CT2014 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 160CT2014 |NaME ‘
ATLANT ITC VERSTON - Jeeon pide Teed
e L Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eg i v APPLICATION SPEC i
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
s 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES = :
(Pacific version shown on sheet e e o 0 1| 00779 [@o2266507 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/§:>RU

2.2 REF

@ REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

< ) > —e = 1.0£0.5
b —_— /
L o e T
b X ('H’REF
ﬂ/_\
\WEDRU

SEE DETAIL A" <

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

Pl L
’BH -

DETATL A

Zﬁl RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES ‘E'mp

‘,{-=/2!§m

N

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

faith DWJN_HOU 160CT2014 . TE Connectivity
“ ) CHYK VIN 160CT2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ \ D IMENS TONS OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 160CT2014 [nave ‘
| A ATLANTIC VERSION :
Lre 1 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ‘I’ Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§%E::}§Ei v iAo e -
Ar Omm S T ROK E ' ' ' 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) GLE = :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERIRC A e A 100779 (C=2266501 :
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
T e R R | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ . PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T Ser SREET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266507-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266507-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266507-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S1ZE TYPE
WIRE .62 mm [.064] -
INSUL [3.73 mm [.147] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION ST T 2119082-3 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH < |  [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE N [T 2119083 1 [RETAINER, [NSULATION DIAL he
3.50-4.10 mm [.138-.161 IN] | 20-1.40 mm [.047 - 055 IN] 3.50-4.10 mm [.138-.161 INJ 1 45-1.65 mm [.057-.065 IN] - 7180577 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M3 £ 4.0 4]
‘ SIS - - SRS - TERMfNAL | S TTYRRETI = ' = B 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
LRMLAAL JUEATTOL ey L ’ ’ o - [ 1] - | 2844940-1 [AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATION APPLICATION
Corcir T ) ) ) CPECTETCATION ) ) ) - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TE TERMINAL  |FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL "CI/DELPHI SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER TE TERMINAL  FCI/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL "CI/DELPHI SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER — 4] 4 2168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
2113589 6001291 60994015 2113590~ B1.2-1.65 21135891 60012911 60994015 2113590~ Bl 2-1.65 S N cl19603-c |FELD CAM, POST FELD 142
2113589-2 50012914 10779162 2113590-7 B1.2-1.65 2113589-2 60012914 10779162 2113590-2 B1.2-1.65 —o bt 1718035830 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
51135893 001211 517135893 50012111 B 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113589-1 60012114 2113589-4 60012114 /N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
2113589-5 60014011 2113589-5 65001401 | T 2844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
2113589-6 60014012 2113589-6 60014012 T 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
2113589-7 60014214 2113589-7 60014214 A I 318563 | GUARD. FRONT CHIP 89
2113589-8 60110571 2113589-8 601105711 - 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
2113589-9 60110514 2113589-9 650110514 B 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1-2113589-0 60110711 1-2113589-0 60110711 S T 119740-1 | TAG IDENTIFICATION 5
1-2113589- | 60110714 l;ll?ggg; Egllg;li 2 2168078-1 |SCREW. DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
¥§¥¥§222é 62;;§;J§ 1-2113589-3 F220300 L 0-180cc7>  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 k6.0 Sk
1-2113589-4 F198600 1-2113589-4 F198600 I ] | | EEEENE oCR, FLT SHT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
B 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
zél - -~ 2 [ 2 1 1-2168083-0 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
WIRF v CRIMP HEIGHT .I‘CRIMP%%IGHT WIRE E{}CRIMP HETGHT @EﬁCRIMP%£IGHT - | | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 5?7
@ ) ) ) )
STZE rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING SI/E P mm [INCH] ‘ L REFERENCE SETTING -] 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
0. 35mm?2 1.01+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002]1 6.2 22 AWG 1.01+/-0.05 [.040+/-.002]1 6.2 - w w 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1 |FEED CAM. PRE FEED 48
B 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
B 1-1752356-7 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- 2 [ 2 ] 3-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A B 2844992-2  |ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING. LUBRICATION AND SWARNTNG b 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE ;f
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. B 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R I 180082 |WASHER. FLAT REG M4 >0
APPLT PART NUMBLR 27234196 LOCTLTE TO THREADS OF LTV 242, FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER T 2119533-1 |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
/A\ CRIMP HELGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. /N - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
@EEE%%Q%?RWﬂéi %H@h%ﬁéEipé[Igi%QEA%&Oigg é?EESTMENT AT RE REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. S 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION e
B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR |1
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. Nl - | 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER AN T SIS PLOATING SHEAR, FRONT J
DOCUMENT . 101-35000 N ] 1-1803171-7 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - !
/I\ APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD T - - :
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGH AT QUALIFACATION.
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - v ] 1 ] 2-2119781-4 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
B 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T 1 ] 1] 8-1633965-0 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
B 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
/NI U | ] 1| 7-1633664-5 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TS AU NECT 10 CANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNEER NG ORGAN, ZaTioN" | DWN 160CT2014 > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU : TE COHHGCJ( (' J(y
CHYK VIN 160CT2014 C ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 160CT2014 |NaME ‘
{D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i _U.GUO__ Ocean Side Feed
e L 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q= = PP RTINS :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266507 B
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA REY

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL
0 cj‘ | //<:>RH
2.2 REF O

w;;ﬁ

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

REF

——=—1.0+£0.5

Mo

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A== "

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

35.58£0.05

ﬂz

_

RAM SET-UP

DETATL A

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

|

FEED TRACK POSITTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T 2 SUBNECT 10 CAANGE AND TAE-CONTROLL 1N ENGINELR NG OROAN| 247 108" | DWN 160CT2014 o
L 3 P SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. J i HOU :) TE Connectivi J(y
| F) //\ <:: I F J <:: \V/ E F% \ES I <:> ?ﬁ I 160CT2014 —) iUFiE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
) — D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD 160CT2014 |NaME
mm _U.Guo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL ‘I’ TR Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED S TR (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @}{::}jgg - N E—
ANGLES 4- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2266507
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | 4 OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



